

## SCHEDULE 4

### Modifications to Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/2066

**40.** Annex 10 is to be read as if—

- (a) in the heading, for “68(3)” there were substituted “68”;
- (b) in section 1—
  - (i) in point (6), for “Information” there were substituted “Subject to the subparagraph after point (13), information”;
  - (ii) in the subparagraph after point (13), at the end there were inserted “Emissions occurring from marginal source streams may be reported in an aggregate manner.”;
  - (iii) in the final subparagraph, after “with”, there were inserted “domestic legislation which immediately before IP completion day implemented”;
- (c) in section 2—
  - (i) in point (1), after “[Directive 2003/87/EC](#)”, there were inserted “(read as if references in that Annex to “its administering Member State” and “in the administering Member State” were omitted and as if references to “aviation activities listed in Annex I” were references to “aviation activity”)”;
  - (ii) in point (6), for “aviation activities covered by Annex I to [Directive 2003/87/EC](#)” there were substituted “aviation activity”;
  - (iii) in point (9), for “Member State” there were substituted “state”;
  - (iv) in point (13), for “operator” in both places it occurs there were substituted “aircraft operator”;
- (d) in section 3—
  - (i) in point (1), after “[Directive 2003/87/EC](#)”, there were inserted “(read as if references in that Annex to “its administering Member State” and “in the administering Member State” were omitted and as if references to “aviation activities listed in Annex I” were references to “aviation activity”)”;
  - (ii) in point (6), for “aviation activities covered by Annex I to [Directive 2003/87/EC](#)” there were substituted “aviation activity”;
  - (iii) in point (8), for “aviation activities listed in Annex I of [Directive 2003/87/EC](#)” there were substituted “aviation activity”.